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~ “County of Collier
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Dwight E. Brock COLLIER COUNTY COURTHOUSE Clerk of Courts
Clerk of Courts 3315 TAMIAMI TRLESTE102° | P.0.BOX 413044  Accountant
NAPLES, FLORIDA e 'NAPLES, FLORIDA Auditor
34112-5324 | 134101-3044 Custodian of County Funds

August 20, 2014

TO: Interested Bidders/Distribution List
IFB 2014-007 VMWare Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals

The Clerk of the Circuit Court of Collier County, Florida desires to receive proposals for the above-
referenced IFB. Attached is captioned bid packet for the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Collier County,
Florida.

Bona fide bidders may submit a bid by completing the official Contract Proposal included in this bid
package. All bidders should be reasonably compliant with this proposal.

All bids must be submitted before 3 p.m. EST on Thursday, September 4, 2014. Any questions or
requests for more information regarding this IFB should be directed to
Judy.Dunder@collierclerk.com, Administrative Technology Coordinator for the Clerk of the Circuit
Court.

The Clerk of the Circuit Court of Collier County does not discriminate based on age, race, color, sex,
religion, national origin or disability.

Note: All bid submittals must be received by 3:00 p.m. EST on Thursday, September 4, 2014.

Sincerely,

Digitally signed by Judy Dunder
J u d y DN: cn=Judy Dunder, 0=MIS,
ou=Collier County Clerk of
Courts,
email=judy.dunder@collierclerk.

Dunder =

Date: 2014.08.20 09:42:57 -04'00"

Judy Dunder
Administrative Technology Coordinator
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PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that bid solicitations will be received by the Clerk of the Circuit Court of
Collier County through DemandStar or via email (Judy.Dunder@collierclerk.com) until 3 p.m. EST on
Thursday, September 4, 2014 for:

IFB 2014-007 VMWare Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals

A copy of the purchasing policy, bid instructions, and specifications for this bid may be obtained
from any of the following:

e DemandStar - www.demandstar.com
e The Clerk of the Circuit Court’s website at www.CollierClerk.com
e The Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court via email from Judy.Dunder@collierclerk.com

Bidders may submit a bid by completing the official Contract Proposal included in this bid package.
All bids should be reasonably compliant with this proposal.

Any questions regarding this bid may be directed to Judy Dunder, Administrative Technology
Coordinator for Clerk of the Circuit Court, at Judy.Dunder@collierclerk.com.

The Clerk of the Circuit Court of Collier County does not discriminate based on age, race, color, sex,
religion, national origin or disability.

All bid submittals must be received by 3:00 p.m. EST on Thursday, September 4, 2014.
DWIGHT E. BROCK
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: Judy Dunder
Administrative Technology Coordinator

Broadcast through DemandStar and www.CollierClerk.com on Wednesday, August 20, 2014.
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Purpose

Award

Delivery

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

IFB 2014-007 VMW are Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals

The purpose of this IFB is to seek competitive bids for VMWare Enterprise
Subscription and Support Renewals for the operation of the Clerk of the
Circuit Court of Collier County Florida.

Award of contract shall be made to the lowest, qualified and responsive
bidder meeting the specifications. The Clerk of the Circuit Court reserves the
right to award/not award this contract through an approach which best
serves the interest of the Clerk of the Circuit Court.

All commodities not received electronically must be completely Inside
Delivered at the Collier County Clerk of Courts, MIS Department, 3299
Tamiami Trail East, Suite # 501, Naples, FL 34112-5749.

No Freight Elevator. Do not palletize large items.

All items must be received by Wednesday, September 24, 2014.
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CONTRACT PROPOSAL
IFB 2014-007 VMW are Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals

RE: IFB 2014-007 VMWare Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals
DATE DUE: Thursday, September 4, 2014 @ 3 p.m. EST

The undersigned, as bidder, hereby declares that he has examined the Specifications within this
contract proposal and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions. The bidder further declares
that the only persons, company or parties interested in this proposal or the contract to be entered
into as principals are named herein. That this bid is made without connection with any other
person, company or companies submitting a bid or proposal; and, it is in all respects fair and in good
faith, without collusion or fraud.

The bidder proposes and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to contract with the Clerk of the Circuit
Court and furnish in complete accordance with the attached specifications, according to the
following specifications and unit prices.

All specifications, except software, shall be construed to include an implicit or “equivalent” product.

Unless otherwise specified, all items must be “new” and not refurbished. All exceptions shall be
noted and explained.
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SPECIFICATIONS

All items must be received in by Wednesday, September 24, 2014.

Note: The specifications below are for both 1-year and 3-year support; however, the Clerk of Courts will only select one of the options at their
discretion.

The Clerk of Courts currently has two contracts that we want co-termed into one, with the end date being 9/23/2015. The contract numbers are:
30143835 and 33494403.

OPTION 1: 1-YEAR SUPPORT

. Start End Extended

Instance Part No. Desc/Serial No. Date Date Cost Qty Cost

Production Support Coverage VMware
143545462 VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C  vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 9/3/14 9/23/15 12

processor

10401-A80D3-P8L4J-0MCA4-00YPJ

Production Support Coverage VMware
103838220 VCS5-STD-P-SSS-C 9/3/14 9/23/15 1

vCenter Server 5 Standard for vSphere 5

(Per Instance)

Production Support Coverage VMware
120377810 VCS5-STD-P-SSS-C ~ vCenter Server 5 Standard for vSphere 5 9/3/14 9/23/15 1
(Per Instance)
N1092-0E084-J804A-02CAK-9MUJ1
Production Support Coverage VMware

LB MG REAE vCenter Server 5 Standard for vSphere 5 9/3/14 9/23/15 1
(Per Instance)
Production Support Coverage VMware
103716506 VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor 9/3/14 9/23/15 10
130806848 VSS-ENT-pL-p-sss-c | roduction Support Coverage VMware 9/3/14  9/23/15 2

vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor
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143545461

32489534

32489535

26599066

26599065

143545459

143545464

143545463

143182578

VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C

VS4-ESSL-SUB-C

VS4-ESSL-SUB-C

VS4-ESSL-SUB-C

VS4-ESSL-SUB-C

VC-SRM5-25E-P-SSS-
C

VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C

VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C

WS-G-SSS-C

14414-68004-1834E-03224-AHXHM
Production Support

Coverage VMware vSphere

5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor
5040J-A8HE1-68U4X-013H4-0MP4)
Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials
Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2 processors per
host and 6 cores per processor)
Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials
Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2 processors per
host and 6 cores per processor)
Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials
PROMO Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2
processors per host and 6 cores per
processor)

Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials
PROMO Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2
processors per host and 6 cores per
processor)

Production Support Coverage VMware
vCenter Site Recovery Manager 5
Enterprise (25 VM Pack)

Production Support

Coverage VMware vSphere

5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor
5009J-A8K4J-P8U4H-0K2R4-0TFPN
Production Support Coverage VMware
vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor
1049L-A80EL-P8L4J-0HCR2-8DDP)J

Basic Support Coverage

VMware Workstation 10 for

Linux and Windows, ESD

9/24/14

9/3/14

9/3/14

9/3/14

9/3/14

9/24/14

9/3/14

9/3/14

9/3/14

9/23/15

9/23/15

9/23/15

9/23/15

9/23/15

9/23/15

9/23/15

9/23/15

9/23/15

TOTAL EXTENDED COST
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OPTION 2: 3-YEAR SUPPORT

Instance Part No.

Desc/Serial No.

Start
Date

End
Date

Cost

Qty

Extended
Cost

143545462 VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C

103838220 VCS5-STD-P-SSS-C

120377810 VCS5-STD-P-SSS-C

125881572 VCS5-STD-P-SSS-C

103716506 VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C

130806848 VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C

143545461 VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C

32489534 VS4-ESSL-SUB-C

32489535 VS4-ESSL-SUB-C

Production Support Coverage VMware
vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1
processor
10401-A80D3-P8L4J-0MCA4-00YPJ
Production Support Coverage VMware
vCenter Server 5 Standard for vSphere 5
(Per Instance)

Production Support Coverage VMware
vCenter Server 5 Standard for vSphere 5
(Per Instance)
N1092-0E084-J804A-02CAK-9MUJ1
Production Support Coverage VMware
vCenter Server 5 Standard for vSphere 5
(Per Instance)

Production Support Coverage VMware
vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor
Production Support Coverage VMware
vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor
14414-68004-1834E-03224-AHXHM
Production Support

Coverage VMware vSphere

5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor
5040J-A8HE1-68U4X-013H4-0MP4)

Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials

Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2 processors per
host and 6 cores per processor)

Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials

Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2 processors per
host and 6 cores per processor)

9/3/14

9/3/14

9/3/14

9/3/14

9/3/14

9/3/14

9/24/14

9/3/14

9/3/14

9/23/17

9/23/17

9/23/17

9/23/17

9/23/17

9/23/17

9/23/17

9/23/17

9/23/17

12

10
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26599066

26599065

143545459

143545464

143545463

143182578

VS4-ESSL-SUB-C

VS4-ESSL-SUB-C

VC-SRM5-25E-P-SSS-
C

VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C

VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C

WS-G-SSS-C

Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials
PROMO Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2
processors per host and 6 cores per
processor)

Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials
PROMO Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2
processors per host and 6 cores per
processor)

Production Support Coverage VMware
vCenter Site Recovery Manager 5
Enterprise (25 VM Pack)

Production Support

Coverage VMware vSphere

5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor
5009J-A8K4J-P8U4H-0K2R4-0TFPN
Production Support Coverage VMware
vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor
1049L-A80EL-P8L4J-0HCR2-8DDPJ

Basic Support Coverage

VMware Workstation 10 for

Linux and Windows, ESD

9/3/14

9/3/14

9/24/14

9/3/14

9/3/14

9/3/14

9/23/17

9/23/17

9/23/17

9/23/17

9/23/17

9/23/17

TOTAL EXTENDED COST

All items must be received in by Wednesday, September 24, 2014.

Company Name

Prompt payment terms:

% Days; Net 45 Days
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CONTRACT PROPOSAL
IFB 2014-007 VMW are Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals

The products and or services to be furnished by us is hereby declared and guaranteed to be in
conformance with the specifications of the Clerk of the Circuit Court. The undersigned do agree
that should this bid be accepted, to execute the form of contract and present the same to the Clerk

of the Circuit Court for approval within fifteen (15) days after being notified of the awarding of the
contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names on this day

of , 2014 in the county of , in the State of

Circle one: Corporation, Sole Proprietorship, Partnership

PROPOSER’S COMPLETE LEGAL BUSINESS NAME

Signature: Printed Name:
Title:

Phone No. Fax No.
Address City, State, Zip
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BIDDER’S CHECK LIST
IFB 2014-007 VMWare Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals

IMPORTANT: Please read carefully, sign in the spaces indicated and return with your bid
proposal.

Responder should check off each of the following items as the necessary action is completed:

The proposal has been signed.

The proposal prices offered have been reviewed.

The price extensions and totals have been checked.

The payment terms have been indicated.

Any required drawings, descriptive literature, etc. have been included.
Any delivery information required is included.

If required, the amount of bid bond or cashier’s check has been included.
Any addenda have been signed and included.

If submitting by email, submit to: Judy.Dunder@collierclerk.com

If submitting by U.S. Mail, the mailing envelope should be addressed to:

OOoOooooogon

Collier County Clerk of the Circuit Court
ATTN: Judy Dunder

3299 Tamiami Trl E., Ste. 501

Naples, FL 34112-5749

[ ] The mailing envelope must be sealed and marked with:

¢ IFB Number/Title: IFB 2014-007 VMWare Enterprise Subscription and Support
Renewals

[] The sealed response will be mailed or delivered in time to be received no later than the
specified opening date and time. (Otherwise bid will be rejected)

ALL COURIER-DELIVERIES MUST HAVE THE IFB NUMBER AND TITLE ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE
COURIER PACKET.

Company Name

Signature & Title

Typed Name

Date
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NON-BIDDER'S RESPONSE
IFB 2014-007 VMWare Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals

For purposes of maintaining an accurate bidder's list and facilitating your firm's response to our
request for proposal, we are interested in ascertaining reasons for prospective bidders' failure to
respond to invitations for bids.

If your firm is not responding to this IFB, please indicate the reason(s) by checking any appropriate
item(s) listed below and return this form via email to Judy Dunder at Judy.Dunder@collierclerk.com.

We are not responding to this invitation for bid for the following reason(s):
[ 1 Materials or services requested not manufactured by us or not available from our company;

[] Ouritems or materials do not meet specifications. The specifications were (check one);

[] Notclearly understood [] Notapplicable
[] Toovague [ ] Too rigid
[] Quantities too small [] Other

[] Insufficient time allowed for preparation of response;

[ ] Incorrect address used. Please correct mailing address:

[] Otherreason(s):

Name of Firm:
Mailing Address:
City, State, Zip:
E-Mail:
Website:
Phone ( ) FAX( )

By:

Signature of Representative

Print Name:
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