County of Collier
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Dwight E. Brock

COLLIER COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Clerk of Courts

3315 TAMIAMI TRL E STE 102 NAPLES, FLORIDA 34112-5324 P.O. BOX 413044 NAPLES, FLORIDA 34101-3044 Clerk of Courts Accountant Auditor Custodian of County Funds

August 20, 2014

TO: Interested Bidders/Distribution List

IFB 2014-007 VMWare Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals

The Clerk of the Circuit Court of Collier County, Florida desires to receive proposals for the above-referenced IFB. Attached is captioned bid packet for the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Collier County, Florida.

Bona fide bidders may submit a bid by completing the official Contract Proposal included in this bid package. All bidders should be reasonably compliant with this proposal.

All bids must be submitted before 3 p.m. EST on Thursday, September 4, 2014. Any questions or requests for more information regarding this IFB should be directed to Judy.Dunder@collierclerk.com, Administrative Technology Coordinator for the Clerk of the Circuit Court.

The Clerk of the Circuit Court of Collier County does not discriminate based on age, race, color, sex, religion, national origin or disability.

Note: All bid submittals must be received by 3:00 p.m. EST on Thursday, September 4, 2014.

Sincerely,

Judy Dunder Administrative Technology Coordinator

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that bid solicitations will be received by the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Collier County through DemandStar or via email (<u>Judy.Dunder@collierclerk.com</u>) until 3 p.m. EST on Thursday, September 4, 2014 for:

IFB 2014-007 VMWare Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals

A copy of the purchasing policy, bid instructions, and specifications for this bid may be obtained from any of the following:

- DemandStar <u>www.demandstar.com</u>
- The Clerk of the Circuit Court's website at www.CollierClerk.com
- The Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court via email from Judy.Dunder@collierclerk.com

Bidders may submit a bid by completing the official Contract Proposal included in this bid package. All bids should be reasonably compliant with this proposal.

Any questions regarding this bid may be directed to Judy Dunder, Administrative Technology Coordinator for Clerk of the Circuit Court, at Judy.Dunder@collierclerk.com.

The Clerk of the Circuit Court of Collier County does not discriminate based on age, race, color, sex, religion, national origin or disability.

All bid submittals must be received by 3:00 p.m. EST on Thursday, September 4, 2014.

DWIGHT E. BROCK CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: <u>Judy Dunder</u> Administrative Technology Coordinator

Broadcast through DemandStar and www.CollierClerk.com on Wednesday, August 20, 2014.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

IFB 2014-007 VMWare Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals

<u>Purpose</u> The purpose of this IFB is to seek competitive bids for VMWare Enterprise

Subscription and Support Renewals for the operation of the Clerk of the

Circuit Court of Collier County Florida.

<u>Award</u> Award of contract shall be made to the lowest, qualified and responsive

bidder meeting the specifications. The Clerk of the Circuit Court reserves the

right to award/not award this contract through an approach which best

serves the interest of the Clerk of the Circuit Court.

<u>Delivery</u> All commodities not received electronically must be completely <u>Inside</u>

<u>Delivered</u> at the Collier County Clerk of Courts, MIS Department, 3299

Tamiami Trail East, Suite # 501, Naples, FL 34112-5749.

No Freight Elevator. Do not palletize large items.

All items must be received by Wednesday, September 24, 2014.

CONTRACT PROPOSAL IFB 2014-007 VMWare Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals

RE: IFB 2014-007 VMWare Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals

DATE DUE: Thursday, September 4, 2014 @ 3 p.m. EST

The undersigned, as bidder, hereby declares that he has examined the Specifications within this contract proposal and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions. The bidder further declares that the only persons, company or parties interested in this proposal or the contract to be entered into as principals are named herein. That this bid is made without connection with any other person, company or companies submitting a bid or proposal; and, it is in all respects fair and in good faith, without collusion or fraud.

The bidder proposes and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to contract with the Clerk of the Circuit Court and furnish in complete accordance with the attached specifications, according to the following specifications and unit prices.

All specifications, except software, shall be construed to include an implicit or "equivalent" product. Unless otherwise specified, all items must be "new" and not refurbished. All exceptions shall be noted and explained.

SPECIFICATIONS

All items must be received in by Wednesday, September 24, 2014.

Note: The specifications below are for both 1-year and 3-year support; however, the Clerk of Courts will only select <u>one</u> of the options at their discretion.

The Clerk of Courts currently has two contracts that we want co-termed into one, with the end date being 9/23/2015. **The contract numbers are: 30143835 and 33494403.**

OPTION 1: 1-YEAR SUPPORT

Instance	Part No.	Desc/Serial No.	Start Date	End Date	Cost	Qty	Extended Cost
143545462	VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C	Production Support Coverage VMware vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor	9/3/14	9/23/15		12	
103838220	VCS5-STD-P-SSS-C	10401-A80D3-P8L4J-0MCA4-00YPJ Production Support Coverage VMware vCenter Server 5 Standard for vSphere 5 (Per Instance)	9/3/14	9/23/15		1	
120377810	VCS5-STD-P-SSS-C	Production Support Coverage VMware vCenter Server 5 Standard for vSphere 5 (Per Instance)	9/3/14	9/23/15		1	
125881572	VCS5-STD-P-SSS-C	N1092-0E084-J804A-02CAK-9MUJ1 Production Support Coverage VMware vCenter Server 5 Standard for vSphere 5 (Per Instance)	9/3/14	9/23/15		1	
103716506	VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C	Production Support Coverage VMware vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor	9/3/14	9/23/15		10	
130806848	VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C	Production Support Coverage VMware vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor	9/3/14	9/23/15		2	

143545461	VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C	14414-68004-1834E-03224-AHXHM Production Support Coverage VMware vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor	9/24/14	9/23/15	6	
32489534	VS4-ESSL-SUB-C	5040J-A8HE1-68U4X-013H4-0MP4J Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2 processors per host and 6 cores per processor)	9/3/14	9/23/15	1	
32489535	VS4-ESSL-SUB-C	Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2 processors per host and 6 cores per processor)	9/3/14	9/23/15	1	
26599066	VS4-ESSL-SUB-C	Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials PROMO Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2 processors per host and 6 cores per processor)	9/3/14	9/23/15	1	
26599065	VS4-ESSL-SUB-C	Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials PROMO Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2 processors per host and 6 cores per processor)	9/3/14	9/23/15	1	
143545459	VC-SRM5-25E-P-SSS- C	Production Support Coverage VMware vCenter Site Recovery Manager 5 Enterprise (25 VM Pack)	9/24/14	9/23/15	1	
143545464	VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C	Production Support Coverage VMware vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor	9/3/14	9/23/15	4	
143545463	VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C	5009J-A8K4J-P8U4H-0K2R4-0TFPN Production Support Coverage VMware vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor	9/3/14	9/23/15	4	
143182578	WS-G-SSS-C	1049L-A80EL-P8L4J-0HCR2-8DDPJ Basic Support Coverage VMware Workstation 10 for Linux and Windows, ESD	9/3/14	9/23/15	1	
				TOTAL EXTENDED COST		\$

OPTION 2: 3-YEAR SUPPORT

Instance	Part No.	Desc/Serial No.	Start Date	End Date	Cost	Qty	Extended Cost
143545462	VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C	Production Support Coverage VMware vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor	9/3/14	9/23/17		12	
103838220	VCS5-STD-P-SSS-C	10401-A80D3-P8L4J-0MCA4-00YPJ Production Support Coverage VMware vCenter Server 5 Standard for vSphere 5 (Per Instance)	9/3/14	9/23/17		1	
120377810	VCS5-STD-P-SSS-C	Production Support Coverage VMware vCenter Server 5 Standard for vSphere 5 (Per Instance)	9/3/14	9/23/17		1	
125881572	VCS5-STD-P-SSS-C	N1092-0E084-J804A-02CAK-9MUJ1 Production Support Coverage VMware vCenter Server 5 Standard for vSphere 5 (Per Instance)	9/3/14	9/23/17		1	
103716506	VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C	Production Support Coverage VMware vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor	9/3/14	9/23/17		10	
130806848	VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C	Production Support Coverage VMware vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor	9/3/14	9/23/17		2	
143545461	VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C	14414-68004-1834E-03224-AHXHM Production Support Coverage VMware vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor	9/24/14	9/23/17		6	
32489534	VS4-ESSL-SUB-C	5040J-A8HE1-68U4X-013H4-0MP4J Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2 processors per host and 6 cores per processor)	9/3/14	9/23/17		1	
32489535	VS4-ESSL-SUB-C	Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2 processors per host and 6 cores per processor)	9/3/14	9/23/17		1	

26599066	VS4-ESSL-SUB-C	Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials PROMO Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2 processors per host and 6 cores per processor)	9/3/14	9/23/17	1	
26599065	VS4-ESSL-SUB-C	Subscription VMware vSphere 4 Essentials PROMO Bundle for 3 hosts (Max 2 processors per host and 6 cores per processor)	9/3/14	9/23/17	1	
143545459	VC-SRM5-25E-P-SSS- C	Production Support Coverage VMware vCenter Site Recovery Manager 5 Enterprise (25 VM Pack)	9/24/14	9/23/17	1	
143545464	VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C	Production Support Coverage VMware vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor	9/3/14	9/23/17	4	
143545463	VS5-ENT-PL-P-SSS-C	5009J-A8K4J-P8U4H-0K2R4-0TFPN Production Support Coverage VMware vSphere 5 Enterprise Plus for 1 processor	9/3/14	9/23/17	4	
143182578	WS-G-SSS-C	1049L-A80EL-P8L4J-0HCR2-8DDPJ Basic Support Coverage VMware Workstation 10 for Linux and Windows, ESD	9/3/14	9/23/17	1	
				TOTAL EXTENDED COST		\$

All items must be received in by Wednesday, September 24, 2014.

Company Name		
Prompt payment terms:	%	Days; Net 45 Days

CONTRACT PROPOSAL IFB 2014-007 VMWare Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals

The products and or services to be furnished by us is hereby declared and guaranteed to be in conformance with the specifications of the Clerk of the Circuit Court. The undersigned do agree that should this bid be accepted, to execute the form of contract and present the same to the Clerk of the Circuit Court for approval within fifteen (15) days after being notified of the awarding of the contract.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, we have hereunto subscribed our names on thisday
of	, 2014 in the county of, in the State of
	Circle one: Corporation, Sole Proprietorship, Partnership
	PROPOSER'S COMPLETE LEGAL BUSINESS NAME
Signature:	Printed Name:
Title:	
Phone No.	Fax No
Address	City State 7in

BIDDER'S CHECK LIST

IFB 2014-007 VMWare Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals

<u>IMPORTANT</u> : Please read car proposal.	efully, sign in the spaces indicated and return with your bid
Responder should check off eac	h of the following items as the necessary action is completed:
The price extensions a The payment terms ha Any required drawings Any delivery information If required, the amount Any addenda have bee	fered have been reviewed. nd totals have been checked. ve been indicated. d, descriptive literature, etc. have been included. on required is included. t of bid bond or cashier's check has been included.
Collier County Clerk of t ATTN: Judy Dunder 3299 Tamiami Trl E., Ste Naples, FL 34112-5749 The mailing enveloper	
◆ IFB Number/Title:	
-	rill be mailed or delivered in time to be received no later than the and time. (Otherwise bid will be rejected)
ALL COURIER-DELIVERIES MUST COURIER PACKET.	HAVE THE IFB NUMBER AND TITLE ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE
Company Name	
Signature & Title	
Typed Name	
Date	

NON-BIDDER'S RESPONSE IFB 2014-007 VMWare Enterprise Subscription and Support Renewals

For purposes of maintaining an accurate bidder's list and facilitating your firm's response to our request for proposal, we are interested in ascertaining reasons for prospective bidders' failure to respond to invitations for bids.

If your firm is not responding to this IFB, please indicate the reason(s) by checking any appropriate item(s) listed below and return this form via email to Judy Dunder at Judy.Dunder@collierclerk.com.

We a	re no	t responding to this invitation for	bid fo	or the following reason(s):
	Mate	erials or services requested not m	anufa	actured by us or not available from our company;
	Our	tems or materials do not meet sp	ecific	rations. The specifications were (check one);
		Not clearly understood		Not applicable
		Too vague		Too rigid
		Quantities too small		Other
	Insu	ficient time allowed for preparat	ion of	
	Inco	rrect address used. Please correct	t maili	ng address:
	Othe	er reason(s):		
		irm:		
		ldress:		
E-Ma		, Zip:		
Web				
Phon	ne () FAX (
By:				
	Sig	nature of Representative		
Print	Nam	e:		